IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Trademark Application Serial No.

Filing Date

Applicant

Examining Attorney.

Law Office

Counsel of Record

Attorney's Docket No.

Mark:

Serial No.

88/299,991

February 13, 2019

Mohr and Associates

Tracy Myers

128

Shamus T. O'Doherty

45061-28

DECLARATION OF CHARLES MOHR, Ph.D, PE

The undersigned, being hereby warned that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine, or imprisonment, or both under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the above referenced Application or any resulting Registration, declares the following, on her knowledge, information, and belief.

This Declaration is made in support of the Response to the Examiner's May 1, 2019 Office Action, said Response being filed herewith.

- I, Charles Mohr, am the owner of my sole proprietorship entity Mohr and Associates.
 - 2. I am a United States citizen.
- 3. The "-2" indication on the product that is pictured in the specimen which was submitted with the above referenced application is a model number and is not part of the trademark.

- 4. Mohr and Associates offers other models of the goods under the same MDT trademark, including the "-1" model, and will likely be releasing a "-3" model in the near future.
- 5. Given the numerous model numbers that are used to identify the varying models of the goods, the source identifying trademark for the consumers of the goods is MDT.

I declare under the laws of the United States of America that the foregoing is true and correct.

Date: Oct 24, 2019

Ву:

Charles Mohr Mohr and Associates

Charles I, Mohr